
2022 Nicholls State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-25   Conf: 12-12   Home: 17-12   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (387), Opp (367)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (3), Collura (1), LeBlanc (1), Washington (1), Opp (2)   Picked
Off: Simon (5), Cain (2), Felix (2), Kay (2), Coddou (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Collura (4), Trahan (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Desandro 4, Galy 1, Mancuso 1, Saltaformaggio 1, Totals ,
Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-155), Collura (33-39), Trahan (33-33), Theriot (14-16), Saltaformaggio (10-12), Vial Jr. (7-8), Ely (6-7),
Gearing (5-5), Heckman (5-6), Mancuso (4-5), Andrews (3-3), Galy (3-3), Hill (3-3), Keith (3-3), Desandro (2-3), Hatch (2-3), Barbier (1-1),
Evans (1-1), Martinez (1-1), Serio (1-1), Turner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Felix, Garrett .303 44-41 152 32 46 8 4 5 25 77 .507 28 2 37 4 .413 2 1 8-10 35 65 1 .990
8 Washington, Xane .298 50-49 181 46 54 11 0 9 30 92 .508 27 11 40 3 .416 2 3 12-15 111 9 3 .976
22 Paz, Alec .293 50-43 150 23 44 7 0 9 31 78 .520 25 15 29 2 .435 3 0 1-1 130 4 4 .971
18 Collura, Jaden .293 43-36 133 20 39 0 1 1 20 44 .331 19 2 19 3 .385 2 1 1-3 233 30 2 .992
25 Alvarez, Edgar .290 50-50 186 42 54 11 0 9 49 92 .495 31 6 32 3 .399 5 0 0-0 351 41 6 .985
29 Coddou, Parker .289 51-49 173 32 50 5 3 2 16 67 .387 20 0 39 1 .355 4 3 9-10 87 161 14 .947
13 Simon, Dane .251 51-50 183 45 46 5 0 1 25 54 .295 28 13 28 3 .382 4 3 18-24 80 2 1 .988
10 Kay, Jayden .248 41-35 125 12 31 3 0 2 22 40 .320 16 3 36 2 .345 1 2 2-4 70 10 6 .930
5 Toups, Wes .450 8-8 20 6 9 2 1 1 9 16 .800 6 1 2 0 .593 0 0 2-4 12 0 0 1.000
41 Trahan, Austin .212 18-12 33 3 7 0 0 0 3 7 .212 3 4 9 1 .341 1 0 1-1 87 6 2 .979
7 Williams, Basiel .211 28-10 38 16 8 2 0 1 7 13 .342 7 3 19 0 .375 0 2 1-5 6 1 0 1.000
15 Cain, Austin .202 36-35 114 18 23 2 1 0 17 27 .237 19 7 30 2 .348 1 0 3-6 28 57 6 .934
36 Boudreaux, Kyle .200 20-11 30 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .233 7 2 10 0 .385 0 1 1-3 10 26 0 1.000
23 LeBlanc, Hunter .185 31-16 65 12 12 3 1 2 14 23 .354 8 3 23 1 .303 0 1 3-6 34 0 1 .971
21 O'Connor, Kody .147 19-5 34 0 5 1 0 0 6 6 .176 6 1 14 1 .293 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Fields, Nick .083 11-4 12 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 2 0 3 0 .214 0 0 0-0 3 4 2 .778
46 Hatch, Lucas .000 6-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 15 3 0 1.000
1 Thompson, Jordan .000 7-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
34 Serio, Parker .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
32 Sueltz, Keegan .000 6-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
38 Saltaformaggio, Nico .000 18-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 2 .818
11 Hamilton, Donovan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 51-51 1649 320 435 62 11 42 276 645 .391 255 74 379 26 .381 25 17 62-92 1320 482 57 .969
Opponents .266 51-51 1725 296 458 72 11 59 277 729 .423 168 59 346 17 .348 18 22 69-79 1300 484 68 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Turner, Mason 2.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-2 0 4.0 1 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 .077 2 2 0 0 0
35 Andrews, Brandon 2.70 2-1 20 1 0 0-3 1 20.0 17 8 6 10 19 4 0 1 .215 2 0 0 1 0
3 Evans, Cade 3.18 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 4 11.1 7 6 4 2 9 3 0 1 .194 0 4 0 2 2
24 Hill, Nick 3.60 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 10.0 7 4 4 3 7 1 0 1 .200 1 1 0 0 1
19 Theriot, Tyler 3.72 7-5 13 13 2 0-2 0 87.0 71 44 36 28 58 9 2 5 .220 5 6 1 4 3
33 Bergeron, Dylan 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 1 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 .167 1 2 0 0 0
42 Mancuso, Josh 4.74 2-1 16 3 0 0-1 0 24.2 29 17 13 8 30 5 1 5 .284 2 2 0 0 1
28 Gearing, Chase 4.75 5-3 23 4 0 0-0 4 60.2 60 40 32 19 43 11 3 8 .255 4 8 0 3 4
12 Desandro, Devin 4.92 3-4 16 9 1 0-0 1 60.1 62 43 33 30 47 9 1 8 .263 6 10 0 1 6
38 Saltaformaggio, Nico 5.01 3-1 18 8 0 0-1 0 55.2 64 37 31 24 46 12 2 8 .290 6 8 0 2 2
31 Vial Jr., David 5.29 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 17.0 20 11 10 6 19 3 1 3 .282 6 1 0 1 0
20 Heckman, Nick 5.94 2-5 16 9 0 0-0 1 50.0 66 36 33 14 29 5 1 7 .316 1 8 0 0 2
39 Ely, Bradley 8.59 0-0 12 2 0 0-1 0 14.2 18 15 14 5 8 2 0 4 .300 1 2 0 1 1
30 Keith, Evan 10.57 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 12 9 1 6 2 0 4 .351 1 2 0 0 0
17 Galy, Gavin 11.05 0-2 13 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 13 10 9 4 7 3 0 1 .419 1 1 0 2 0
37 Barbier, Luke 12.71 0-1 8 2 0 0-2 0 5.2 6 8 8 7 8 1 0 3 .273 3 2 0 1 0
16 Martinez, Jaydan 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.01 26-25 204 51 3 4 12 440.0 458 296 245 168 346 72 11 59 .266 42 59 1 18 22
Opponents 5.57 25-26 205 51 0 1 12 433.1 435 320 268 255 379 62 11 42 .264 71 74 5 25 17



2022 Nicholls State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Boudreaux, Kyle 36 10 26 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
46 Hatch, Lucas 18 15 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Toups, Wes 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Theriot, Tyler 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
7 Williams, Basiel 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sueltz, Keegan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ely, Bradley 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
34 Serio, Parker 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Thompson, Jordan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Galy, Gavin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Keith, Evan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Vial Jr., David 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
42 Mancuso, Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Bergeron, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Hill, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Barbier, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Collura, Jaden 265 233 30 2 .992 4 33 6 .846 4 0
6 Felix, Garrett 101 35 65 1 .990 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Simon, Dane 83 80 2 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Alvarez, Edgar 398 351 41 6 .985 19 0 0 — 0 0
41 Trahan, Austin 95 87 6 2 .979 0 33 0 1.000 1 0
8 Washington, Xane 123 111 9 3 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 Paz, Alec 138 130 4 4 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 LeBlanc, Hunter 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Coddou, Parker 262 87 161 14 .947 18 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cain, Austin 91 28 57 6 .934 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kay, Jayden 86 70 10 6 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gearing, Chase 11 3 7 1 .909 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Heckman, Nick 10 2 7 1 .900 0 5 1 .833 0 0
12 Desandro, Devin 19 3 13 3 .842 0 2 1 .667 0 0
38 Saltaformaggio, Nico 11 2 7 2 .818 0 10 2 .833 0 0
2 Fields, Nick 9 3 4 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Andrews, Brandon 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Evans, Cade 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Martinez, Jaydan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hamilton, Donovan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 O'Connor, Kody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Turner, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1859 1320 482 57 .969 68 69 8 .890 5 0
Opponents 1852 1300 484 68 .963 106 62 29 .678 9 0


